503513142 10/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3559768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD VACCARO	09/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Street Address:	1176 HOWELL STREET
Internal Address:	NUWC
City:	NEWPORT
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02841

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14870061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: annette.campbell@navy.mil

Correspondent Name: OFFICE OF COUNSEL, BLG 102T

Address Line 1: 1176 HOWELL STREET

Address Line 2: NUWC

Address Line 4: NEWPORT, RHODE ISLAND 02841

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 300103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEAN-PAUL A. NASSER		
SIGNATURE: /Jean-Paul A. Nasser/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=300103AssignmentVaccaro#page1.tif

PATENT 503513142 REEL: 036747 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT

(INVENTOR TO CONTRACTOR)

TITLE OF INVENTION A METHOD OF REDUCING RANDOM DRIFT IN THE COMBINED SIGNAL OF AN ARRAY OF INERTIAL SENSORS INVENTOR(S) (Name) CONTRACTOR NAME RICHARD VACCARO RHODE ISLAND BOARD OF EDUCATION CONTRACT NUMBER OR GRANT NUMBER N66604-07-2-1044 P00036 GOVERNMENT AGENCY AGENCY DOCKET NO. 300103 Navy FILING DATE U.S. PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO.

The undersigned Inventor(s), in recognition of (their) obligation as employee(s) of the Contractor to assign inventions to the Contractor hereby assigns to the Contractor (ASSIGNEE), all right, title and interest in and to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above-identified United States patent application including rights to apply for a patent or to practice the invention worldwide.

Upon request, the undersigned inventor(s) agrees to furnish any available information and documents necessary for the prosecution of the above-identified patent application (including prosecution and settlement of interferences), and any substitution, division, continuation of such patent application and any application for reissue of any patent resulting from such patent application.

The assignable interest in each invention also being the entire ownership of a Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, it's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted. And further, by their signature, the undersigned, Inventor(s) authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned inventor(s) further agrees to assist the ASSIGNEE upon request, by furnishing any available information and documents, and by performing all acts which may be reasonably necessary to make this assignment effective.

9/29/2015	Richard Vaccaro
DATE	INVENTOR RICHARD VACCARO
DATE .	INVENTOR
DATE	INVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 036747 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 10/07/2015